Shop: DEKRA MFC Report ID: MAXIA20231213150948

«  Tel: -- Test Time: 2023-12-13 15:09:48
AUTEL

Email: -- Technician: Sbu

Address: MFC Auction House
Kempton Park

MINI VEHICLE DIAGNOSTIC REPORT

Vehicle Information

--/MINI/MINI/Cooper S_B48/-- Odometer Reading: 99202km

VIN: WMWXM720703C11123 License Plate: HB67DGGP

Customer Information

Name: DEKRA AUTOMATIC MFC MFC AUCTION HOUSE Tel: 0861033572

Device information

Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT Serial Number: VB8GJCC01482

Version: V19.10 Repair Order Number: --

(2) System Scanned(15)

System Status/DTC
DME (Engine-Digital Motor Electronics) @0
EGS (Electronic Transmission Management) “ 0
DSC (Dynamic Stability Control) O 2
ACSM (Airbag-Advanced Crash Safety Module) Q2
BDC (Body Domain Controller) o7
ZGM (Central Gateway Module) o1
EPS (Electric Power Steering) @0
CHRONO (Chronometer) o1
ASD (Active Sound Design) Q1
FLEL (Frontal Light Electronics Left) ABAS Q1
FLER (Frontal Light Electronics Right) ADBAS 91
FZD (Roof Function Center) Q1
HUB (Headunit Basis) D6
CON (Controller) @ 0
IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) o3

(& pTC (26)

DSC (Dynamic Stability Control) (2 DTCs)
DTC Description Status
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MINI/ MINI/Cooper S_B48/ Test Time: 2023-12-13 15:09:48

480A12 Brake pad wear sensor: Rear axle, replace brake pads
480A11 Brake pad wear sensor: Front axle, replace brake pads

ACSM (Airbag-Advanced Crash Safety Module) (2 DTCs)

DTC Description

9309C4 Driver's seat belt buckle contact: Open circuit

C94487 ACSM, FlexRay: Communications fault

BDC (Body Domain Controller) (7 DTCs)

DTC Description

030095 !;ri?gt“ggfiienngreerscé%?r power window regulator: no
030751 Continuous operation of driving experience switch, right
8040B7 De-activation of terminal 15: Top startability limit reached
8040B9 rDez—:r?;Ejvation of terminal 30B: Top startability limit
8040BD Terminal 30F reset or deactivated

804880 Output, right rear fog light faulty

D90D29 Rain-light-solar-condensation sensor: Missing LIN slave

ZGM (Central Gateway Module) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

801C12 Send Power-Down command due to prevented sleeping

CHRONO (Chronometer) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

D62C02 Signal (time / date) invalid, transmitter KOMBI

ASD (Active Sound Design) (1 DTC)

DTC Description

805382 ASD: Undervoltage

FLEL (Frontal Light Electronics Left) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

8059BD FLE_L: Undervoltage detected

FLER (Frontal Light Electronics Right) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

805B37 FLE_R: Undervoltage detected

FZD (Roof Function Center) (1 DTC)
DTC Description
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MINI/ MINI/Cooper S_B48/ Test Time: 2023-12-13 15:09:48

801A55

Anti-theft alarm system: The alarm has been activated

HUB (Headunit Basis) (6 DTCs)

DTC
B7F84F

B7F85A

B7F86B
B7F8C3
B7F8C6

B7F8CD

Description
Microphone 1. Short circuit to ground

Headunit connection to aerial amplifier: Line
disconnection, FM1 aerial

HU-B: Undertension
Connection, headunit to CID: No communication
CID: Reduction in brightness due to excess temperature

HU connection to aerial amplifier: Line disconnection, FM2
aerial

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) (3 DTCs)

DTC

801189

80118A
E70C21

Description

F/Iixing flap drive, right Specification of desired position
ailed

Mixing flap drive, right Internal stepper motor fault

Mixing flap drive, right does not respond

Technician Notes

2016200869

Customer name:
Technician:

Date:
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Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury resulting from the

use of this information.
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